MERCRUISER [3.1L Inboard [Baze])

Serial Mbr Fange: Dw/390000 thru (wE39999 [USA]

14

21 9

26

. n
13
12
10

4

| i

1
Sl
i ——

13
12

1"

o

27

I

8
9
9
14
H
".i
U 16
14
B
R

19

Han

¥ E xhaust Manifold, Elbow and Rizer b
Ref |Clazs|Part Description Qt Comment Footnote
1 BEE178T 01 [MAMIFOLD ASSEMELY, Cast-lron |2

2 22 BEE1E3] PLUG, [[75-14) 1 [Uze with Alurminum b anifold)
2 22 BEE164| Fitting, Reducer, 75-14 » .125-27])1 [Uze with Alurinum b anifold)
2 22 12524 PLUG, 37518 NPT) 1 [Uze with Cazt b anifald)

3 22 BE5341A03| DRAIM FITTING, Stainless Steel Al|1 [Part Exhaust M anifald)

3 22 BERE2RA0Z2 DRAIM FITTIMG, Stainless Steel Al 1 [Starboard Exhaust b anifold)
4 27 46820 GASKET, Exhaust Manifold to Cylin| 2 23
5 10 400111517 |SCREW, (M3 » 38) a2

5 10 A0011158| SCREW, (M8 » 70) a

7 BE5331ANT |[ELBOW , Exhaust 2 [Standard Rize)

7 BE5332401 [ELBO'W, Exhaust 2 [2 Inch Rise]

a2 32 863095\ HOSE, Elbow to Manifold 4

9 54 915504216 | CLAMF, Waorm Gear, Hoze a

10 16 820451 1|STUD, (M8 = 55) 3

11 16 42463 2|5TUD, (M3 % 37.1) | SHi 0393387 & Below

12 12 12038 '"WASHER g

13 11 40020 30|MUT, [M3) a2

14 27 862356 | GASKET, Elbow to Manifold !

15 863122 TURBULATOR, Exhaust 2

16 885342001 | SENSOR ASSERMELY, Temperatun| 1

17 25 E2702 1| O-RING, [.3071 = .070) 1

18 10 4007 16| SCREW, (M3 = 16] 1

19 16 42463 2|5TUD, M3 % 37.1) 1

20 8631247 |RISER, (6 Inch) 2

21 32 AE3102|HOSE 4

22 16 BE3121|STUD, (M8 = 134) a

MS 19 207932 3|COVER, Hoge Clamp End a2

23 BE17764 2|PLATE KIT 1

24 10 98734 |SCREW, [375-16 x 1.00) 4

25 13 41477 | LOCKWASHER, [.375) 4

26 BE02224 1 |RESOMATOR, Exhaust 1

27 10 4007 25|5CREW, M3 = 28] g SHi 393333 & Up




